
1	  
	  

 
 

CONTRACT AWARDS NOTICE  
PERIOD OF JULY 2020 TO JUNE 2021  

 
Project Name: Millennium Challenge Account - Senegal II 
 
Type of Notice: Contract Awards  
 
General Information 
 
Country:          Senegal 
 
City/Locality:          Dakar 
 
Publication Date:         June 04, 2021 
 
Funding Agency:         Millennium Challenge Corporation (MCC) 
 
Buyer:           MCA Senegal II 
 
Contact Information 
 

Adress :        Monsieur Oumar DIOP 
         MCA-Sénégal II, CEO 
         Immeuble Rivonia, 167 Av Lamine Gueye x Place Soweto -Dakar 8ème étage 
Phone:       338890510 
Web Site:       www.mcasenegal.sn  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



2	  
	  

ACTIVITY REF N° : UFC-MCA2/2019/CIF/IC/ADMIN14/IC04 
PROCUREMENT METHOD : Selection of Individual Consultants 

ACTIVITY NAME : Selection of individual consultants panelists  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

AWARDED TO :  

Monsieur Assane 
DIOUF 

Contract signature date : August 10, 2020 
Price : 8 700 000 F CFA without VAT 
Duration : 03 Months and 10 days 

El Hadji 
Mamadou Moussa 

THIAM 

Contract signature date : September 30, 2020 
Price : 4 500 000 F CFA without VAT 
Duration : 02 Months 

Monsieur Momar 
Ballé SYLLA 

Contract signature date : January 08, 2021 
Price : 8437.5 US Dollar without VAT 
Duration : 03 Months 

Monsieur 
Mamadou Ndoye 

DIAGNE 

Contract signature date : January 29, 2021 
Price : 2 315 600 F CFA without VAT 
Duration : 03 Months 

Monsieur 
Mamadou Ndoye 

DIAGNE 

Contract signature date : March 12, 2021 
Price : 3 308 000 F CFA without VAT 
Duration : 03 Months 

Monsieur Aholidji 
DOUSSO 

Contract signature date : April 15, 2021 
Price : 5 885 740 F CFA without VAT 
Duration : 03 Months 

Madame SALO 
KABRE Koudgou 
Marie Georgette 

Contract signature date : April 15, 2021 
Price : 9 110 US Dollars without VAT 
Duration : 03 Months 

Monsieur Joseph 
Vincent NDIAYE 

Contract signature date : April 20, 2021 
Price : 3 308 000 F CFA without VAT 
Duration : 03 Months 

Monsieur El Hadj 
Mamadou Moussa 

THIAM 

Contract signature date : April 20, 2021 
Price : 3 000 000 F CFA without VAT 
Duration : 03 Months 

 

ACTIVITY REF N° : UFC-MCA2/19/CIF/S/ADM26/NCS2/R 
PROCUREMENT METHOD : Shopping 

ACTIVITY NAME : Security Services firm for MCA SENEGAL II headquarter (Relaunch) 
 

AWARDED TO : PHOENIX 
SENEGAL 

Contract signature date : September 24, 2020 
Price : 259 520 000 F CFA without VAT 
Duration : 64 Months 

 

ACTIVITY REF N° : UFC-MCA2/19/CIF/S/ADM36/NCS05 
PROCUREMENT METHOD : Shopping 

ACTIVITY NAME : Vehicule tracking system for MCA-Sénégal II 
 

AWARDED TO : IT MOBILE 
AFRIQUE 

SARL 

Contract signature date : novembre 05, 2020 
Price : 15 840 000 F CFA without tax and customs duty 
Duration : 66 Months 
 



3	  
	  

 
ACTIVITY REF N° : MCA2/2020/CIF/S/ADM44/G18 

PROCUREMENT METHOD : Shopping 
ACTIVITY NAME : Supply of mobile phone 

 
AWARDED TO : BAOL 

EQUIPEMENT 

Contract signature date : December 24, 2020 
Price : 6 750 000 F CFA without tax and customs duty 
Duration : 12 Months 

 
ACTIVITY REF N° : UFC-MCA2/19/CIF/CB/ADM25/W01R 

PROCUREMENT METHOD : Competitive Bidding 
ACTIVITY NAME : MCA Senegal II-Office Build Out/Renovation (Relaunch) 

 
AWARDED TO : SOCETRA 

SA 

Contract signature date : December 30, 2020 
Price : 635 626 093 F CFA without tax and customs duty 
Duration : 04 Months 
 

ACTIVITY REF N° : MCA2/2020/CIF/S/ADM41/G15 
PROCUREMENT METHOD : Shopping 

ACTIVITY NAME : IT equipment for temporary office 
 

AWARDED TO : 
PICO 

MEGA 
SENEGAL 

Contract signature date : January 18, 2021 
Price : 5 322 400 CFA without tax and customs duty 
Duration : 12 Months 
 

ACTIVITY REF N° : MCA2/2020/CIF/S/ADM38/G12_R 
PROCUREMENT METHOD : Shopping 

 
ACTIVITY NAME : 

Office furniture and equipement (air conditionning...) for temporary office 
(Relaunch) 

 
 
 

AWARDED TO : 

Lot 1 : 
OFFICE 
CHOICE 

Contract signature date : January 22, 2021 
Price : 2 310 000 F CFA without tax and customs duty 
Duration : 27 Months 

Lot 2 : 
MOBICOM 

Date de signature du contrat : January 21, 2021 
Montant: 11 170 827 F CFA without tax and customs duty 
Duration : 15 Months 

 
 
ACTIVITY REF N° : UFC-MCA2/2019/CIF/QCBS/NE08/F08 

PROCUREMENT METHOD : QCBS 
ACTIVITY NAME : Firm for Design Studies for transmission project (incl. ESIA, RAP and 

detailed marine surveys) for Preparation of technical spec and Tender 
documents, and option for construction oversight 

 
AWARDED TO : 

Contract signature date : March 12, 2021 
Price : 15 475 710 US Dollars without VAT 



4	  
	  

Groupement 
SOFRECO/RTE 

International 
Duration : 60 Months 

 
ACTIVITY REF N° : MCA2/2020/CIF/S/ADM37/NCS07 

PROCUREMENT METHOD : SHOPPING 
ACTIVITY NAME : Selection of a consultant for the design of Millennium Challenge 

Account-Senegal II Website 
 

AWARDED TO : DIGICOM 
Contract signature date : March 24, 2021 
Price : 11 200 000 F CFA without VAT 
Duration : 58 Months 

 
ACTIVITY REF N° : UFC-MCA2/2019/CIF/QCBS/RE07/F04 

PROCUREMENT METHOD : QCBS 
ACTIVITY NAME : Network audit: Assessment and action plans for improvement of 

operating performances of utilities holding license and concession 
 

AWARDED TO : Groupement 
SEURECA/NODALIS 

Contract signature date : April 23, 2021 
Price : 1 710 000 US Dollars without VAT 
Duration : 15 Months 

 
 

ACTIVITY REF N° : UFC-MCA2/2019/CIF/S/ADM04/G02 
PROCUREMENT METHOD : Shopping 

ACTIVITY NAME : Videoconference, Telephone & Switchboard Service & Equipment for 
MCA offices 

 
AWARDED TO : Lot 1 : SESAM 

INFORMATICS 

Contract signature date : April 30, 2021 
Price : 67 830 743 F CFA without tax and customs duty 
Duration : 27 Months 

 
ACTIVITY REF N° : MCA2/2020/CIF/S/ADM45/G19 

PROCUREMENT METHOD : Shopping 
ACTIVITY NAME : Supply of Communication tools 

 
 

AWARDED TO : 

Lot 1 : 
PICOMEGA 

Contract signature date : May 06, 2021 
Price : 9 376 600 F CFA without tax and customs duty 
Duration : 13 Months 

Lot 2 : 
STUDIO 

ARAIGNEE 

Contract signature date : May 06, 2021 
Montant: 22 820 500 F CFA without tax and customs duty 
Duration : 10 Months 

 
ACTIVITY REF N° : MCA2/2020/CIF/S/ADM42/G17 

PROCUREMENT METHOD : Shopping 
ACTIVITY NAME : Supply of Personal protective equipment supplies for COVID 19 



5	  
	  

 
AWARDED TO : MEDICAL 

PARTNER 

Contract signature date : May 06, 2021 
Price : 4 892 000 F CFA without tax and customs duty 
Duration : 01 Month 

 
ACTIVITY REF N° : UFC-MCA2/2019/CIF/S/ADM38/G01/C 

PROCUREMENT METHOD : Shopping 
ACTIVITY NAME : Other Staff IT Equipment (Desktops, printers, scanners,copy machines, 

Keyboards, mouses, computer screen...)    
 

AWARDED TO : MISMO 
EQUIP 

Contract signature date : May 20, 2021 
Price : 92 448 000 F CFA without tax and customs duty 
Duration : 61 Months 

 
ACTIVITY REF N° : UFC-MCA2/2019/CIF/CB/ADM02/G06 

PROCUREMENT METHOD : Competitive Biddind 
ACTIVITY NAME : Office furniture and Equipment 

 
AWARDED TO : CAPUCINE 

SERVICES 

Contract signature date : June 01, 2021 
Price : 46 621 792 F CFA without tax and customs duty 
Duration : 38 Months 

 


